101483199

BIOJUVIETEHD
BULLETIN

KaraJjor nerajsieid 1 cOOPOYHBIX € IMHUILL
Parts and assembly units catalogue
921_['0000010 KI[C KonnuecTBo nmuctos 26

Quantity of sheets
JIucr
Sheet
OCHOBAHWE: BHeapeHue cBeyeil HaKAIMBAHUS B3aMeH AIEKTPodaKkeIbHOT0 IIOA0rpeBaTelis
Ha TpakTopax «bEJIAPY C-9211»

GROUND: Implementation of heating plugs instead of electric torch heater on
tractors BELARUS-92I1

Bromerenn MOJEJIb TPAKTOPA 9 ZH
. TRACTOR MODELS
Bulletin
5-2013 B2
AHHOTaIUA

B HacrosiieMm OroiieTeHe nmpuBeeHa ciaeayroas nHhopMaIus:
- U3MEHEHHOE 3JIeKTPO00OpyA0BaHUE ABUTATEIS
- U3MEHEHHBIHN IUTOK MPUOOPOB

Conepxanue n3MeHeHUI:

['pynmna 37. DnekTpoobopyOBaHNe
Group

Hoarpynna 3805. OcHoBanue, npudoOpsbI
Subgroup




101483199

bronnerenp 8@ Eﬂ/@ﬁ@g

Bulletin

5-20 13 B3 KonuuecTBo ucToB 26

Quantity of sheets

Jluct

Sheet
NmeeTcs:
JineTt 120

920-3724130

20

/Lg
21

O

0 D
. o
= 1 Q
)
. i _ -
o~
=
- ﬂ;w a
k)
) N
b o~
S [T=
- ~
| L "
.H_
o = a
| |

28

O —
~|  =HOro| ™M N;lN

Puc.37.1. OnektpoobopynoBaHne asuratens



bronnerenn
Bulletin

5-2013 B2

Jinct 121

101483199

2 @E mEE
y lofi—/ il 5
©e (o/lCiL/AIY o

KomuuecTBo nuctoB
Quantity of sheets 26

Jluct
Sheet

Mpynna 37. AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue
Moarpynna 3722,3723,3724 dnekTpoobopyaoBaHue aBuraTtens

Ne puc.Ne no3s O603Ha4YeHue Kon-Bo HanmeHoBaHue
37.1 82[1-3700030-02 1 OnekTpoobopyaoBaHue apuraTens
1 80B-3724310-02 1 MpoBog
2 3759.10 1 [MpeobpasoBaTenib HANPSKEHMUS
3 70-3723035 2 HakoHe4YHuK
4 M6-69x16.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 2 bont
5 M6-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 4 ["anka
6 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 Lanba
7 80-3723045 15 ManxxeTa
8 3844.10 1 [atymk aBapuinHon Temneparypsl
9 80-3724345-B 1 Kryt
10 M8-69x16.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 1 bont
11 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 1 Lanba
12 3845.10 1 [aTtunk 3acopeHHOCTH
BO34YyX0O4UCTUTENS
13 3828.10 1 [atyuk ykaszatens Temnepartypsbl
14 | 70-3723041 2 KpoHLuTenH
15 | 70-3723042-02 2 BTynka
16 3722.40 1 brnok npegoxpaHutenen
17 B.M6-69x20.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 2 BuHT
18 | 80-3723016 1 KpoHLuTenH
19 | 80-3747021 1 KpoHLuTenH
20 | 921-3724360 1 Kryt
21 1221B-3724340-B 1 Kryt
22 80-3724368-b 1 MpoBog
23 15.421.241 1 Koxkyx
24 3829.10 1 [aTtynk gaBneHus macna B gpurarerne
25 | 80-3829002 1 Wryuep
26 3829.15 1 [aTtynk aBapunHoro gaeneHus macna
27 15.421.224 1 "avika dourypHas
28 M2-14.13.238 2 Yexon Ha KrnemMmmbl NpoBOAOB
29 | 50/1-3724050 1 Yexon
30 |3721.10 1 3BykoBow curHan 20.3721-01




bronnerenn
Bulletin

5-2013 B2

JNincr 144

101483199

o' EIELAFUS

KonuyectBo nuctoB
Quantity of sheets 26

Jluct
Sheet

s/

-~

iV

\

B/

Puc. 38.1. LluTtok npmnbopos




101483199

Bromuierenp o5 BIELARUS
Bulletin
- KomnuecTBo 1MCTOB
5 2013 B3 Quantity of sheets 26
Jluct
Sheet
JNnct 145
Mpynna 38. LLluTok npu6opos
Noarpynna 3747, 3724, 3805. Pene, npubopsbl.
Ne puc.|Ne nos. 0O603HavYeHue Kon-Bo HaumeHoBaHue
38.1 92M1-3805010 1 LLntok npnbopos
1 B.M6-6gx25.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 2 BuHT
2 C.6.01.0191OCT 11371-78 10 LWanba
3 826-3805061 1 KpblLlka
4 80-3805027-B 1 Tabnunuka
5 3722.15 1 briok npegoxpanntenen
6 B.M6-6gx40.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 2 BuHT
7 80-3805037-I" 1 Tabnuuka
8 3722.10 1 briok npegoxpaHutenemn
9 80-3805026 1 Tabnunuka
10 3722.35 1 briok npegoxpanntenemn
11 M6-6gx16.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bont
12 M6-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 19 avika
13 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 24 LWan6a
14 80-3805043 2 KpoHLwwTenH
15 826-3724610 1 Kryt
16 B.M6-6gx12.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 14 BuHT
17 3741.20 1 ConpoTusneHue ngobaBoyHoe
18 80-3723049 1 BTynka
19 50-4607064 1 BTynka
20 92I1-3724517 1 Kryt
21 826-3724395-I 1 Kryt
22 826-3805013 1 Tabnuuka
23 3710.15 1 Boblkntoyatens ctaptepa ¢ 6/10KkMpoBKOW
nycka
24 3813.40 1 MynbT ynpaBneHus
25 826-3805021 1 LLnTok
26 3710.55 1 BoblkntoyaTtenb “maccol”
27 826-3724260-A 1 Kryt
28 3813.10 1 MHAankaTop KOMOMHUPOBAHHbIN
29 3803.20 1 Briok KOHTPONbHbLIX NTamMn
30 B.M5-69gx20.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 2 BuHT
31 M5-6H.6.019 TOCT 5927-70 2 arika
32 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 2 LWan6a
33 80-3723038 1 Ckoba
34 3801.15 1 KombuHauus npnbopos KI-5
35 3747.20 1 Pene curHanusatop
36 3710.10 1 Bblkntovarenb aBapuiiHOM cUrHanusauum
37 3709.20 1 Mepekntovartens ceeTa
38 3710.30 1 BoblkntoyaTens dap paboumx
39 826-3710011 1 ["He3[0 BbIKNOYaTENEN
40 3710.50 1 Boikntoyatens cpeacTts obneryeHus
nycka
41 3710.35 1 Bblkntovatens CTeKNooMbIBaTeNs
42 3747.50 4 Pene Ha 3amblkaHve 30A
43 B.M6-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 1 BuHT
44 3741.15 1 Brok KoHTponsa nogorpesarens
45 3747.25 1 Pene cTtaptepa
46 3747.30 1 Pene nutaHns npmbopos
47 3747.10 1 MpepbiBaTens ykasaTenen noBopoTta
48 80-3807070 1 MaHenb
49 70-3723042-02 1 BTynka
50 80-3723043 1 Ckoba
51 70-3723042-01 1 BTynka
52 80-3805050-03 1 OcHoBaHuve
53 826-3805045 1 CreHka




bronnerenn
Bulletin

5-2013 B3

Jlnct 146

101483199

o
0%

BELARIS

K

OJIMYECTBO JIUCTOB
Quantity of sheets | 26

Jluct
Sheet IZI

Punc.38.2. YcTaHoBKka wuTKa npubdopos



101483199

ploerent Ss BELARUS
Bulletin
- KomuuecTBo nuctoB
5 2013 53 Quantity of sheets 26
Jluct
Sheet
Nucr 147
Mpynna 38. LLuTok npubopos
Moarpynna 3709, 3805 MNepekntovyaTenb noapyreBon
Ne puc.Ne no3s O603Ha4YeHue Kon-Bo HanmeHoBaHue
38.2 826-3805005-02 1 YcTaHoBKa LWKUTKa npubopos
1 M10-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 2 arka
2 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Llan6a
3 80-3805030 2 KpoHwTenH
4 M8-6gx16.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bont
5 C.8.01.019OCT 11371-78 1 Llan6a
6 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Llan6a
7 B.M6-6gx12.58.019 TOCT 17474-80 2 BuHT
8 B.M5-6gx16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 2 BuHT
9 M5-6H.6.019 TOCT 5927-70 2 arka
10 | 5T OCT 37.001.115-75 2 Llan6a
11 3912.3769 vnu 1 MNepekntovaTenb ykasaTenen nosBopoTta
3912.3769-01* n ceeta
12 | 80-3709023 1 Koxyx

* C pyneoWn konoHkon 85I1-3401100




bronnerenn
Bulletin

5-2013 B3

19

18

.%\
I

—

21

JdomxHo ObITb:

101483199

pog S /5
©8 [of{ciL A

=_ /D)2 /][
2/

5}

772
J”F’/&'\'}
(VN a=F]

KomnuecTBo 1MCTOB
Quantity of sheets

26

"

Jinetr 120
N
| A
:DD '~
e
el P
7 71 |

27

29

33

10

Punc.37.1 OnektpoobopygoBaHue asuratens



bromerenn
Bulletin

5-2013 B2

JNner 121

101483199

= ity irline
= (OS] /D iniﬂ
©o /ﬂ;{f (= LZ':”FU/ FLJUJ fax)]

KomnuecTBo 1MCTOB
Quantity of sheets 26

Jluct
Sheet IZI

Mpynna 37. AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue
Moarpynna 3722,3723,3724 dnekTpoobopyaoBaHue aBuraTtens

Puc. Mos. O603Ha4YeHue Kon. HanmeHoBaHue
37.1 92I1-3700030 1 OnekTpoobopyaoBaHue asurarens
1 80B-3724310-02 1* MpoBog
2 2* Bont M6-69x16.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70
3 5* Manka M6-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70
3 Manka M6-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70
4 2* Wanba 2.6.65I.016 TOCT10462-81
5 191.3759-02 namn NH 14/28 B 8A 1* [MpeobpasoBaTtenb HaNpPsXKeHUs
6 70-3723035 2* HakoHe4HuK
7 80-3723045-01 18* MahnxxeTa
80-3723045-01 17 MahnxxeTa
8 80-3724345- 1* Kryt
9 92[1-3724360-b Kryt
10 80-372304 MahnxxeTa
80-3723045 MahnxxeTa
11 Manka M5-6H.6.019 TOCT 5927-70
12 Wanba 5 T OCT 37.001.115-75
13 OYTXK-02M nnn 301.3828 [aTtyunk ykasaTens Temnepartypsbl
14 | AC®d-65 [laTymK 3aCOPEHHOCTN BO3QYX004YMUCTUTENS
15 Bont M8-69x16.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
16 "arika M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70
17 LWanda 8T OCT 37.001.115-75
18 | 80-3723016 KpoHWTEenH
19 | 80-3747021-b KpoHWTEenH

20 BuHT B.M6-69x20.58.019 TOCT 17473-80
21 lWan6a 6 T OCT 37.001.115-75
22 BuHT B.M6-69x14.58.019 TOCT 17473-80

23 KCH-1.3741-112 nnn 11.760.144

KoHTponnep ceeyen HakanmBaHus

24 | TM-50-6000-38

HakOHEeYHMK pe3nHOoBbI

25 | 80-3724380-b

MpoBog

26

Kpbiwka 15 421 864 548

27

Manka cpurypHasn 15.421.224

28 OAOM-03 nnn MM111/-3810600-01

[aTynk aBapMnHoOro gaeneHus macna

29 na-eM [HaTtyuk gaBneHns macna B gsuraTtene
30 | 80-3829002 Wryuep
31 M2-14.13.238 Yexon

32 | TM-59-6000-38

HakOHEeYHMK pe3nHOoBbI

33 OATXK v TM111-02

[aTynk aBapunHon Temnepartypbl

34 233.3828

NN R RN RN EE NN N R R E SRR

[aTtymk cBevyen HakanuBaHusi

MprmeyaHue - * C cuctemom nycka 24 B




101483199

j J G0

Bioerens S5 BIELAFIYS

Bulletin

5'20 13 133 KonuyectBo nuctoB
Quantity of sheets 26

Jluct
Sheet

JNincr 144

Punc.38.1 LWWmTok npndopos



101483199

Bionerenn os BELARUS
Bulletin
5'2013 53 KonuuectBo nmuctoB
Quantity of sheets 26
JIuct
Shecet
Jlucr 145
Fpynna 38. NMNpubopsbl
Moarpynna 3805. LLinTok npubopos
Puc. | MNos. O6o3HaueHne Kon. HanmeHoBaHue
38.1, 926-3805010-06 LLnTok npubopoB
1 2 Manka M10-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70
2 2 Wan6a10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
3 2 Bont M8-6gx16.88.35.019
4 2 LWanba 8T OCT 37.001.115-75
5 1 LWanba C.8.01.019 TOCT 11371-78
6 80-3805030 2 KpoHLwTenH
7 4 Bont M6-69x16.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70
8 18 | lNarka M6-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70
9 10 | Wanba C.6.01.019 TOCT 11371-78
10 21 | Wanba 6T OCT 37.001.115-75
11 826-3805045 1 CTeHka
12 826-3805061 1 Kpblwka
13 4 BuHT B.M6-69%x16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80
14 2 Konbuo 006-010-25-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/ TOCT 9833-73
15 826-3805065 2 BuHT
16 4 BuHT B.M5-69%x20.58.019 TOCT 17473-80
17 4 LWanba C.5.01.019 TOCT 6958-78
18 5 Wanba 5T OCT 37.001.115-75
19 826-3805021 1 LnTok
20 80-3805070 1 MaHenb
21 826-3805025 1 Tabnunyka
22 80-3805012-b 1 YnnotHutenb
24 3 BuHT B.M5-69%x16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80
25 3 anka M5-6H.6.019 TOCT 5927-70
26 80-3709023 1 Koxyx
27 3912.3769 -03 1 lMepekntovaTens ykasaTenen noBopoTa U cBeTa
28 2 BuHT B.2.M6-69x16.58.05 TOCT 17473-80




101483199

bronnerenp 8@ Eﬂ,@ﬁ M 5

Bulletin

5‘20 13 53 Konuuectso ncro %6

Quantity of sheets

Jlucr
Sheet

JIucr 146

50

L/

AL

@

43

AN

=

&
r_
o/

a
b

Puc.38.2 LWuTtok npmubopos



101483199

Bromnerens o5 BELARUS
Bulletin
5—2013 B3 Konmnuectso nucro
Quantity of sheets 26
JIuct
Sheet
Jucer 147
Mpynna 38. WuTok npubopos
Moarpynna 3805. LLiutok npubopos
Puc. | MNoas. O603Ha4YeHue Kon. HanmeHoBaHue
38.2 29 2 BuHt B.M6-69x20.58.019 TOCT 17473-80
30 80-3805027-B 1 Tabnunyka
31 bl1-2-01 1 bnok npegoxpaHutenen
32 2 BuHt B.M6-69x30.58.019 TOCT 17473-80
33 80-3805037-I" 1 Tabnunyka
34 bI1-6 1 Bnok npegoxpaHuTenen
35 80-3805026 1 Tabnunyka
36 bl1-1-01 1 bnok npegoxpaHutenen
37 50-4607064 1 Brynka
38 80-3805043 2 KpoHLiTenH
39 80-3723048 1 Brynka
40 11 BuHt B.M6-69x12.58.019 TOCT 17473-80
41 752.3777.000-10 4 Pene Ha 3amblkaHne 30A
42 926-3724517 1 Kryt
43 926.4-3724395 1 Kryt
44 826-3805013 1 Tabnuyka
45 80-3801327 1 3arnyuwika
46 M150M-14.48 nnu MNK150-14.48 1 Bblknoyatenb «Maccbi»
47 14.0313.0000 1 Boikntoyatensb ctaptepa ¢ 6r1oKMpOBKON
nycka
48 KO8105-M 1 MynbT ynpaBnexHus
49 826-3724260-A 1 Kryt
50 80-3723038 1 Ckoba
51 1 BuHt B.M5-69x12.58.019 TOCT 17473-80
52 733.3747 1 Pene curHanusarop
53 KO 8105 1 MHavkaTop KOMBMHMPOBAHHLIN
54 bW 8112.3803-1 1 BnokK KOHTPONbHbLIX Namn
55 2 BuHt B.M4-6gx12.58.019 TOCT 17473-80
56 2 Wanb6a C.4.01.019 TOCT 11371-78
57 2 Wanba 4 OCT 37.001.115-75
58 KO 8071-3 1 Komb6uHauusa npmubopos KI1-5
59 245.3710 nnun 249.3710-05 1 Bbikniovarens aBapunHon curHannsaumm
60 M150M-14.10 nnu MNMK150-14.10 1 BblknioyaTenb CTEKNOOMbIBATENS
61 M147M-04.29 unu MNK147-04.29 1 [MepekntoyaTtens cBeTa
62 826-3710011 1 'He3g0 BbIKNOYaTENEN
63 M150M-25.52 nnu MNK150-25.52 1 Boikntovarens ap pabounx
64 80-3723043 1 Ckoba
65 738.3747-30 1 Pene ctaptepa
66 738.3747-40 1 Pene nutaHus npmnbopos
67 OPI1-1 unu Pr-1 1 [MpepbiBaTenb ykasatenen noBopoTa
68 70-3723042-02 1 Brynka
69 70-3723042-01 1 Brynka
70 80-3805050-61-03 1 OcHoBaHue




101483199

Bulletin
5 - 2 O 13 B 3 KonuuectBo nmuctoB
Quantity of sheets 26

Jluct
Sheet

Annotation
In the following bulletin is given the following information:
- modified engine electrical equipment
- modified dashboard

Content of changes:

Group 37. Electrical equipment

Subgroup 3805. Base, instruments



101483199

BrosieTenn os [EEN RIS

Bulletin

5'20 13 53 KonuuecTBo ucToB

Quantity of sheets 26

Jluct
Shecet
The information available:
Sheet 120

920-3724130

20

/Lg
21

O

0 e
. o
© { 0
Ly
. i _ -
(8]
=
- ﬂ;w &
k)
) >
L o~
S [To=
- ~
| L "
f
(@] = a
| |

28

O —
~|  =HOro| ™M N;lN

Fig.37.1. Engine electrical equipment



bromerenn
Bulletin

5-2013 B2

Sheet 121

101483199
os BLELARUS

KonuuectBo nmuctoB

Quantity of sheets 26

Jluct
Sheet

Group 37. Electrical equipment
Subgroup 3722,3723,3724 Engine electrical equipment

Fig. No|Pos. No Designation Q-ty Denomination
37.1 82I1-3700030-02 1 Engine electrical equipment
1 80B-3724310-02 1 Cable
2 3759.10 1 Voltage converter
3 70-3723035 2 Cable terminal
4 M6-6gx16.88.35.019 GOST 7798-70 2 Bolt
5 M6-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70 4 Nut
6 6T OST 37.001.115-75 4 Washer
7 80-3723045 15 Collar
8 3844.10 1 Temperature emergency sensor
9 80-3724345-B 1 Harness
10 | M8-6gx16.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70 1 Bolt
11 | 8T OST 37.001.115-75 1 Washer
12 | 3845.10 1 Air cleaner clogging sensor
13 | 3828.10 1 Temperature indicator sensor
14 | 70-3723041 2 Bracket
15 | 70-3723042-02 2 Bushing
16 | 3722.40 1 Fuse block
17 | B.M6-6gx20.58.019 GOST 17473-80 2 Screw
18 | 80-3723016 1 Bracket
19 | 80-3747021 1 Bracket
20 | 92r1-3724360 1 Harness
21 1221B-3724340-B 1 Harness
22 | 80-3724368-b 1 Cable
23 15.421.241 1 Housung
24 | 3829.10 1 Engine oil pressure sensor
25 | 80-3829002 1 Fitting
26 | 3829.15 1 Qil pressure emergency sensor
27 | 15.421.224 1 Shaped nut
28 | M2-14.13.238 2 Cover for conductor terminals
29 | 50/1-3724050 1 Cover
30 | 3721.10 1 Alarm 20.3721-01




101483199

BrouieTeHb os [EEN RIS
Bulletin
5'20 13 53 Konnqec_TBo JIUCTOB 2
Quantity of sheets
JIuct
Sheet -17
Sheet 144
/
\ &
— Iy

|
N
v

-~

H/dj

\

B/

Fig. 38.1. Dashboard




101483199

Bromnerens os BLELARUS
Bulletin
5—20 13 53 Konmnuectso nucro
Quantity of sheets 26
Jluct
Sheet
Sheet 145
Group 38. Dashboard
Subgroup 3747, 3724, 3805.Relay, instruments.
Fig. No|Pos. No Designation Q-ty Denomination

38.1 92[1-3805010 1 Dashboard
1 B.M6-69x25.58.019 GOST 17473-80 2 Screw
2 C. 6.01.019 GOST 11371-78 10 Washer
3 826-3805061 1 Cover
4 80-3805027-B 1 Plate
5 3722.15 1 Fuse block
6 B.M6-69x40.58.019 GOST 17473-80 2 Screw
7 80-3805037-I 1 Plate
8 3722.10 1 Fuse block
9 80-3805026 1 Plate
10 3722.35 1 Fuse block
11 M6-69x16.88.35.019 GOST 7798-70 4 Bolt
12 M6-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70 19 Nut
13 6T OST 37.001.115-75 24 Washer
14 80-3805043 2 Bracket
15 826-3724610 1 Harness
16 B.M6-69x12.58.019 GOST 17473-80 14 Screw
17 3741.20 1 Ballasting resistor
18 80-3723049 1 Bushing
19 50-4607064 1 Bushing
20 9211-3724517 1 Harness
21 826-3724395-I" 1 Harness
22 826-3805013 1 Plate
23 3710.15 1 Starter switch with start up-lock
24 3813.40 1 Control panel
25 826-3805021 1 Dash
26 3710.55 1 Battery disconnect switch
27 826-3724260-A 1 Harness
28 3813.10 1 Integrated indicator
29 3803.20 1 Pilot lamps block
30 B.M5-69x20.58.019 GOST 17473-80 2 Screw
31 M5-6H.6.019 GOST 5927-70 2 Nut
32 | 6T OST 37.001.115-75 2 Washer
33 80-3723038 1 Clip
34 3801.15 1 Instrument cluster KI-5
35 3747.20 1 Alarm relay
36 3710.10 1 Hazard light switch
37 3709.20 1 Light switch
38 3710.30 1 Working lamp disconnect switch
39 826-3710011 1 Switches jack
40 3710.50 1 Starting aid switch
41 3710.35 1 Windscreen washer switch
42 3747.50 4 Cut-in relay 30A
43 B.M6-69x16.58.019 GOST 17473-80 1 Screw
44 3741.15 1 Heater control unit
45 3747.25 1 Starter relay
46 3747.30 1 Power relay
47 3747.10 1 Flasher unit
48 80-3807070 1 Panel
49 70-3723042-02 1 Bushing
50 80-3723043 1 Clip
51 70-3723042-01 1 Bushing
52 80-3805050-03 1 Base
53 826-3805045 1 Wall




101483199

bionerens os FELARUS
Bulletin
5'20 13 53 KonuuectBo nmuctoB
Quantity of sheets 26

Jluct
Sheet

Sheet 146

Fig.38.2. Dashboard installation



101483199

Bromerenn o5 BIELARUS
Bulletin
5—2013 B3 KomnugectBo mictos
Quantity of sheets 26
Jluct
Sheet
Sheet 147
Group 38. Dashboard
Subgroup 3709, 3805 Underwheel switch
Fig. No|Pos. No Designation Q-ty Denomination
38.2 826-3805005-02 1 Dashboard installation
1 M10-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70 2 Nut
2 10 OT OST 37.001.115-75 2 Washer
3 80-3805030 2 Bracket
4 M8-6gx16.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70 2 Bolt
5 C.8.01.019 GOST 11371-78 1 Washer
6 8T OST 37.001.115-75 2 Washer
7 B.M6-6gx12.58.019 GOST 17474-80 2 Screw
8 B.M5-6gx16.58.019 GOST 17473-80 2 Screw
9 M5-6H.6.019 GOST 5927-70 2 Nut
10 | 5T OST 37.001.115-75 2 Washer
11 gggg;gg_(&* 1 Flasher and light switch
12 | 80-3709023 1 Housing

* with steering column 85[1-3401100




101483199

=\ =0 /Al aiilie

= /O0//C o/ ics
bronnerenp o5 EIELAIRNS
Bulletin

5'2013 53 KomnugectBo mictos

Quantity of sheets 26

Jluct
Sheet

Shall be replaced with:

=~ m ~ wn o o -] o~

e~ m)| ~ o~ 8 o~ o~ o~
=
<
=

©
© © ©
e @)
@
(o=
Ll
[ee]

o
=

29

v}I

33

34

10

Fig.37.1 Engine electrical equipment



101483199

Bromerenn os BELLARUS
Bulletin
5—2013 B3 KomnugectBo mictoB
Quantity of sheets 26
Jlucr
Sheet
Sheet 121
Group 37. Electrical equipment
Subgroup 3722,3723,3724 Engine electrical equipment
Fig. Pos. Designation Q-ty Denomination
37.1 9211-3700030 1 Engine electrical equipment
1 80B-3724310-02 1* Cable
2 2* Bolt M6-6gx16.88.35.019 GOST 7798-70
3 5* Nut M6-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70
3 Nut M6-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70
4 2* Washer 2.6.65I.016 GOST10462-81
5 191.3759-02 nau NH 14/28 B 8A 1* Voltage changer
6 70-3723035 2* Cable terminal
7 80-3723045-01 18* Collar
80-3723045-01 17 Collar
8 80-3724345- 1* Harness
9 9211-3724360-b 1 Harness
10 80-372304 5* Collar
80-3723045 7 Collar
11 4 Nut M5-6H.6.019 GOST 5927-70
12 4 Washer 5T OST 37.001.115-75
13 OYTXK-02M or 301.3828 1 Temperature indicator sensor
14 | AC®-65 1 Air cleaner clogging sensor
15 2 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
16 2 Nut M8-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70
17 2 Washer 8T OST 37.001.115-75
18 | 80-3723016 1 Bracket
19 | 80-3747021-b 1 Bracket
20 2 Screw B.M6-6gx20.58.019 GOST 17473-80
21 3 Washer 6 T OST 37.001.115-75
22 1 Screw B.M6-6gx14.58.019 GOST 17473-80
23 KCH-1.3741-112 or 11.760.144 1 Heating plugs controller
24 | TM-50-6000-38 2 Rubber tip
25 | 80-3724380-b 1 Cable
26 1 Cover 15 421 864 548
27 1 Shaped nut 15.421.224
28 OAOM-03 or MM111/[-3810600-01 1 Qil pressure emergency sensor
29 | Ag-em 1 Engine oil pressure sensor
30 | 80-3829002 1 Fitting
31 | M2-14.13.238 2 Cover
32 | TM-59-6000-38 2 Rubber tip
33 OATX or TM111-02 1 Emergency temperature sensor
34 233.3828 1 Heating plugs sensor

Note- * with starting system 24 V




101483199

bromerens os FELARUS
Bulletin
5'20 13 53 KonuyectBo nuctoB
Quantity of sheets 26

Jluct
Sheet

Sheet 144

Fig.38.1 Dashboard



101483199

Bulletin
5'2013 B3 KonuuectBo nmuctoB
Quantity of sheets 26
Jluct
Sheet
Sheet 145
Group 38. Instruments
Subgroup 3805. Dashboard
Fig. | Pos. Designation Q-ty Denomination
38.1, 926-3805010-06 Dashboard

1 2 Nut M10-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70

2 2 | Washer10 OT OST 37.001.115-75

3 2 Bolt M8-6gx16.88.35.019

4 2 | Washer 8T OST 37.001.115-75

5 1 | Washer C.8.01.019 GOST 11371-78

6 80-3805030 2 Bracket

7 4 Bolt M6-6gx16.88.35.019 GOST 7798-70

8 18 | Nut M6-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70

9 10 | Washer C.6.01.019 GOST 11371-78

10 21 | Washer 6T OST 37.001.115-75

11 | 826-3805045 1 | wall

12 | 826-3805061 1 Cover

13 4 Screw B.M6-6gx16.58.019 GOST 17473-80
14 2 Ring 006-010-25-1-4 GOST 18829-73/ GOST 9833-73
15 | 826-3805065 2 Screw

16 4 Screw B.M5-6gx20.58.019 GOST 17473-80
17 4 | Washer C.5.01.019 GOST 6958-78

18 5 | Washer 5T OST 37.001.115-75

19 | 826-3805021 1 Dash

20 | 80-3805070 1 Panel

21 | 826-3805025 1 Plate

22 | 80-3805012-b 1 Sealing

24 3 Screw B.M5-6gx16.58.019 GOST 17473-80
25 3 Nut M5-6H.6.019 GOST 5927-70

26 | 80-3709023 1 Housing

27 | 3912.3769 -03 1 Flasher and light switch

28 2 Screw B.2.M6-6gx16.58.05 GOST 17473-80




bromerenn
Bulletin

5-2013 B2

101483199

o5 EIELAFUS

Sheet 146

50

L/

KonuyectBo nuctoB
Quantity of sheets

Jluct
Sheet

26

AL

43

AN

=

N
@ @ I
1 \\\‘\j/ff ;V‘Q;F I - /@&ﬁ
\w | ﬂﬁil 2 |
_! =)
f\ NN

Fig.38.2 Dashboard



101483199

Bronnerens os (EELARUS
Bulletin
5—2013 B3 KomnugectBo mictos
Quantity of sheets 26
Jlucr
Sheet
Sheet 147
Group 38. Dashboard
Subgroup 3805. Dashboard
Fig. | Pos. Designation Q-ty Denomination
38.2 29 2 Screw B.M6-6gx20.58.019 GOST 17473-80
30 80-3805027-B 1 Plate
31 bI1-2-01 1 Fuse block
32 2 Screw B.M6-6gx30.58.019 GOST 17473-80
33 80-3805037-I" 1 Plate
34 bI1-6 1 Fuse block
35 80-3805026 1 Plate
36 bI1-1-01 1 Fuse block
37 50-4607064 1 Bushing
38 80-3805043 2 Bracket
39 80-3723048 1 Bushing
40 11 | Screw B.M6-6gx12.58.019 GOST 17473-80
41 752.3777.000-10 4 Cut-in relay 30A
42 926-3724517 1 Harness
43 926.4-3724395 1 Harness
44 | 826-3805013 1 Plate
45 80-3801327 1 Blind plug
46 M150M-14.48 or MK150-14.48 1 Battery disconnect switch
47 14.0313.0000 1 Starter switch with start up-lock
48 KO8105-M 1 Control panel
49 826-3724260-A 1 Harness
50 80-3723038 1 Clip
51 1 Screw B.M5-6gx12.58.019 GOST 17473-80
52 733.3747 1 Alarm relay
53 KO 8105 1 Integrated indicator
54 BN 8112.3803-1 1 Pilot lamps block
55 2 Screw B.M4-6gx12.58.019 GOST 17473-80
56 2 Washer C.4.01.019 GOST 11371-78
57 2 Washer 4 OST 37.001.115-75
58 KO 8071-3 1 Instrument cluster KI1-5
59 245.3710 or 249.3710-05 1 Hazard light switch
60 M150M-14.10 or NMK150-14.10 1 Windscreen washer switch
61 M147M-04.29 or NK147-04.29 1 Light switch
62 826-3710011 1 Switches jack
63 M150M-25.52 or MK150-25.52 1 Working lamps disconnect switch
64 | 80-3723043 1 Clip
65 738.3747-30 1 Starter relay
66 738.3747-40 1 Power relay
67 OPI1-1 or PI-1 1 Flasher unit
68 70-3723042-02 1 Bushing
69 70-3723042-01 1 Bushing
70 80-3805050-61-03 1 Base




	101483199
	БЮЛЛЕТЕНЬ
	101483199
	101483199
	101483199
	101483199
	101483199
	101483199
	101483199
	Лист 146
	Sheet 146

